WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY DUE TO COVID-19

- 1. I acknowledge the contagious nature of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 and that the CDC and many other public health authorities still recommend practicing social distancing and wearing face masks when distancing is not possible.
- 2. I further acknowledge that the Hanover Improvement Society has put in place preventative measures to reduce the spread of the Coronavirus/COVID-19 while skaters are in Campion Rink.
- 3. I further acknowledge that the Hanover Improvement Society cannot guarantee that my child will not become infected with the Coronavirus/Covid-19. I understand that the risk of my child becoming exposed to and/or infected by the Coronavirus/COVID-19 may result from the actions, omissions, or oversights of multiple entities and interactions, not only when attending ice skating lessons or otherwise ice skating at Campion Rink.
- 4. I acknowledge that I must comply with all procedures set forth by current CDC, New Hampshire Department of Health and Human Services(for New Hampshire residents), and Vermont Department of Health (for Vermont residents) guidelines to help reduce the spread of coronavirus while myself or my child is skating at Campion Rink.
- 5. I acknowledge that I have read and will comply with all the policies and procedures instituted by Campion Rink with respect to Coronavirus/COVID-19.

Participant Name	Date
Participant Signature	*if OVER 18 years of age
Guardian Full Name	Date
Guardian Signature	*if UNDER 18 years of age